



Regulation (“DCPR”) 2034. On that basis, the site office required for the ongoing construction has been required to be removed and demolished by tomorrow, 24th February 2024.

3. Ms Yadav seeks some time to take instructions.
4. List the matter on 6th March 2024.
5. In the meantime, there will be an ad interim order until the next date in terms of prayer clauses (F) and (G), which read thus:

“(F) Pending hearing and final disposal of this Writ Petition on its merits this Honourable High Court be pleased to GRANT INTERIM RELIEF by granting STAY to the execution, operation and implementation of impugned Notice dated 12/07/2023 and impugned Speaking Order dated 08/02/2024 passed by Respondent No. 3.

(G) Pending hearing and final disposal of this Writ Petition on its merits this Honourable High Court be pleased to GRANT INTERIM RELIEF by RESTRAINING Respondents from demolishing or removing Site Office situated at CTS No. 1A/9A/1A of Village Ghatkopar of Vikhroli Park Site, Opp. Kailash Industrial Complex, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 079.”

6. This order will continue until the next date.

**(Kamal Khata, J)**

**(G. S. Patel, J)**