

Wadhwa

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1186 OF 2024**

Wooden Boxes Manufacturers Cooperative
Industrial Estate Ltd & Anr ...Petitioners
Versus
Brihan Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Sachin Punde, for the Petitioners.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Kamal Khata, JJ.
DATED: 21st March 2024**

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. The ad interim order granted earlier will continue until 30th April 2024.
3. List the matter on 29th April 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)