



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1186 OF 2024**

WOODEN BOXES MANUFACTURERS CO-OP  
INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LTD.AND ANR. ..PETITIONERS

VS.

BRIHAN MUMBAI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION AND ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sachin Punde, for the Petitioners.

Ms.Pooja Yadav i/b Mr.Sunil Sonawane, for Respondent- BMC.

Mr.Abhay Patki, Addl. GP for State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : APRIL 30, 2024**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2.** The ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till 28<sup>th</sup> June 2024.
- 3.** List the matter on 25<sup>th</sup> June 2024.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**