

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1186 OF 2024

Wooden Boxes Manufactures Cooperative
Industrial Estate Ltd. & Anr.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

Birhan-Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. G.S. Godbole, Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Sachin Punde for the
Petitioner.

Smt. M.M. Dhuri, i/by Smt. Komal Panjabi for the Respondent Nos.1-3-
BMC.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl. GP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 25th November 2024.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2024.11.29
17:30:53
+0530

P.C.:-

- 1) At the request of learned Advocate for BMC, stand over to
2nd December, 2024.
- 2) To be listed under the caption "For Admission".
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next
date

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)