

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1186 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1643 OF 2025**

Wooden Boxes Manufactures

Co-op. Industrial Estate Ltd. & Anr.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Brihan-Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Sachin S. Punde for Petitioners.

Mr. Ronak Utagikar i/b Mr. Sagar Kursija for Intervenor in IA.

Mr. Joel Carlos a/w Ms. Meena Dhuri i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent - BMC.

Mr. Abhay L. Patki, Addl.G.P for Respondent No.4-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 9th April 2025.

PC. :

1) Stand over to 28th July 2025.

2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)