

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1186 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1643 OF 2025

Wooden Boxes Manufactures Co-op. Industrial Estate
Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Brihan-Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sachin Punde a/w. Mr. Suraj Jadhav for the Petitioners.
Mr. Sagar Kursija for the Applicant in IAL 1643/25.
Mr. Yuwraj D. Patil a/w. Mr. Mukesh Y. Dongarge and Mr. Dipak Bhalerao
for Respondent No.5.
Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mrs. Smita V. Tondwalkar for the Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : **16th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent No.5, two weeks' time is granted to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Copy to be served on the learned counsel for the petitioners well in advance.
2. List on 9th April, 2026.
3. Ad-interim order operating, if any, to continue till next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)